O © 0o N O o b~A W0 N -~

N N N N NN =2 a a A @A @a a4 aa aa
g A WN A O O 0N OO O b~ W DN -

Amendment of the Whole
in Committee. 07/25/12
FILE NO. 120758 RESOLUTION NO. 3 0?“/1

[Contract Modification - Tenderloin Housing Clinic - Master Lease Housing Services - Not to
Exceed $91,070,856]

Resolution retroactively approving the contract modifications between the City and
County of San Francisco and Tenderloin Housing Clinic to provide master lease
housing for formerly homeless single adults and the addition of the Mayfair Hotel for

the period of July 1,2009, to June 30, 2015, for an amount not to exceed $ 91,070,856.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide master lease
housing under its Housing First Program to formerly homeless single adults and families at 16
Single Room Occupancy Hotel (SRO) locations; and,

WHEREAS, the City and County of San Francisco provides financial support for this
program with federal, state and local general funds, including the Care Not Cash funds under
the Care Not Cash Initiative: and,

WHEREAS, THE Board of Supervisors previously approved a contract for this service
with this contractor for the period of January 1, 2010, to June 30, 2015, in the amount of
$82,286,121, on file with the Clerk of The Board of Supervisors in File No. 091287 Resolution
No. 52-10; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby retroactively app‘roves these
contract modifications with Tenderloin Housing Clinic to provide master lease services, as
follows:

a) Revise the start date and term of the master lease from July 1, 2009, through June

30, 2015, in accordance with the First Amendment.
b) Include of the Mayfair Hotel in the master lease as of July 1, 2010, in

accordance with the Second Amendment.

Human Services Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

07/25/2012




o ©W 00 N O a AW N -

[ O T S TR NG TR NG T N TN N T G G G O G U G G G §
A A W DN 2 O © 0O N OO ol WDN

c) Clarify that the master lease provides housing for formerly homeless
single adults and families, in accordance with the Second Amendment.

d) Increase the not to exceed amount to $91,070,856.

Human Services Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 2
07/25/2012




20p"UOIIN|0SAIAJ POWOYNFOBE Y/ SBIONdLISH | ~SHe00f\ sauolli L ~a1unoopy:d

zLoz/6/L
Z 9bey

8SC°06L'9LS 8LC'LOS'LS 225°9Z8'GLS 955'GIE'GLS

958'0£0°c6$
868',/2'€5$
866'C6.'6€$

Aouaby seoneg uewNH

junowy jabpng |ejo]
OND UON |ejoL
ONOD jejo)

SLIvPLAL

PLIELAL

ELITLAL

CLILLAS

LLIOLAA

0L/60Ad

09L°'000°SL$  Z¥6'98L°€L$ 9091 ONON *® ONOD [BJOL |enuuy
-~ | zzo'ss9'e$ |coczre'6S | ZLL'P0L°68 | L00'6€8'8S | S02€99'8S | ¥WO'SCIZS. | 600L | ONON IEIOL
v9Z°L68°c$ £15°208% £66°c8.% 65L°09.% 686°9¢€.% 609°66.$ 8/ 19943S Yjod 929 — BSI hm&ms‘
jeol epAe | 1z/'91G$ 9/9'105% ¥90'/8v$ 8.8'C/v$ GolL'6S¥$ £€/'Shi$ (OND-UON DHL) Boud JuswAhed palipon
182°6GL°1$ | 100°92L'LS | S02'€60°LS | #9E'L90'LS | 0OSF'0E0'LS LE7'000°1L$ (DND-UON DH1) 16N Apadoud
22l'c86% 0.0'556$ A TAVRA L G¥2'006$ ¥20'v/8% 195'8v8¢ €0l 1S WINL 6SY — [S10H JUSOUIA
ZLL'9eYLS | 998'v6E LS | 8EC'PSE'LS | S6L'PLE'LS | 006'9/T°L$ 0ZE'6£2LS | v0Z 1S UIXIS ¥€ — |910H Bosues
8¥8'6569$ 168°1LE6$ 8v/'v06$ 16£'8/8% 218'258% £/6'128% Gg 1S PJEMOH L 10| — |S10H Uewey
6€L'028'L$ | zez'oee'Ls | L8¥162 LS | 1/8'€SZ'LS | LGELLE LS ¥68°'181'L$ | sve "BAY SSON UBA 'S 026 - [910H UOISSI
GG6°'9zES rA% AWARRN 981'80¢$ 012'662% G6¥'062% $£0'282$ 134 1S 1S0d G/ 8 — |210H JadooT
GGG'0L6S ¥£0'¥88% 987'858% 182'¢€8$ 210'608% £6¥'58/$ L 1S ApP3 0pP - |9}0H uosiaysr
129'98L°LS | 80L°CSL'LS | LSS'8LLLS | 2/6'G80°LS [ ZvEG0'LS ££9'€Z0'LS | /€1 1S K1ess) g06 — [810H PUBUBH
spun Sa)IS 1810H

'S9)IS YseD JON 8Jed-UoN Jybig aie aiay) ‘[e}oH Jiejkely Sy} JO uolppe Ul YIAA

9ELTLELLS | SLO'PZ6'9S | SPE'TTL'OS - | 6PS°925'9% - | sev'occ'os | 868°LSLI9% IND[eJoL -
8ve'Lecs /69°Lees gee'eles L€2'€0ES 66Ev6C$ ¥28'682$ (OND OI._.V mo_n_ Emc;mn_ vm_tvos_
00.'cv.$ vv0'ze$ v10'L0.$ 965'089% €17'099% 125'Ly9% (DND 9HL) 16N Auadoug
906°18/$ 2e1'654% L2o'/€.$ GGG'GL/.$ €1.v69% 6.v'v29% 09 18 Aeao) |18 — |910H uolun
¥€0°208% 625'€8.% 102°09/% 165'8¢€/$ 0v0'ZL.$ GS1'069% 69 1S BISUSIBA SOF - |910H uefoy
601°068% ¥81'v98¢% £L0'6€8% 9/5'118% 068°06.$ 918'/9/% .8 1S S3UOI OPG - [9I0H suald
0S0°069% 1G6'699% 8€1'069% £61'1€9% 00L'€L9% £v2'G65% v/ 1S Aieag) gg - |9)0H auojsheio)
868'c88% €51'858% 8G1'€€8% 268°808% 2£€'68.% 8G'29.% 88 1S APP3 029 — 1910H %3
ocy'sves 8/z'8¢ccs gee'Lees 009'vZe$ 850'8L¢$ 202'112$ LG 1S eluloye) LS |- [S10H &Xeld [BD
8¢’ 916$ z98'816% 660°268% 911'998¢% 688'0v8% 16£'91.8% Z8 1S sauor L — |9]oH pAog
0€8'L18% G81'88.$ 822'G9/$ ov6'Tr.L$ L0e'LeLs 262°'00.% 08 1S 91 16/ - [810H JBIS-|IY

SOYS [2JOH

Jhjeseaioul o,e

'sa)is YseD JoN a1ed Juybig

JINITD ONISNOH NIOTY3AN3L



City and County of San Francisco City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

Tails San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 120758 Date Passed: July 31,2012

Resolution retroactively approving the contract modification between the City and County of San

Francisco and the Tenderloin Housing Clinic to provide master lease housing for formerly homeless

single adults and the addition of the Mayfair Hotel for the period of July 1, 2009, to June 30, 2015, in
~ the amount of $91,070,856.

July 25, 2012 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE
WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

July 25, 2012 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

July 31, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague
and Wiener

File No. 120758 | hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/31/2012 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

C)A-avt_m
Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

/%4/@@( 8/3) 17

Mayor (/ v Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco Page 1 Printed at 1:27 pm on 8/1/12



